IDENTICAL-IN-SUBSTANCE RULEMAKING ADDENDUM (FINAL) TO THE MAY 12, 2022 OPINION AND ORDER OF THE BOARD

R22-7: Wastewater Pretreatment Update (January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021)

The tables included in this addendum supplement the Board's February 17, 2022 opinion and order proposing amendments in the above-cited identical-in-substance rulemaking.

<u>Table 1:</u> <u>Deviation from the Text of USEPA's Action</u>

35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 136; based on the USEPA action of May 19, 2021 Updated the version of the *List* incorporated by reference to the latest version available.

<u>Table 2:</u> <u>Board Housekeeping Amendments Added on Adoption</u>

- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(a)</u>, Standard Industrial Classification Manual (1987) (JCAR):
 Updated the address "5285 Port Royal Road, Springfield, Virginia 22161" to "5301 Shawnee Road, Alexandria, VA 22312."
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 2.302) (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 3.2)</u> (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 3.3)</u> (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 3.10)</u> (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 3.2000) (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 25)</u> (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), appendix D to 40 CFR 122) (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 122.23(b) and (c)) (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), appendix A to 40 CFR 127) (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 401.15) (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 403)</u> (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.

- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 403.12(b)</u> (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 403.15) (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), appendix D to 40 CFR 403) (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), appendix G to 40 CFR 403) (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 503)</u> (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to the latest version available.
- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(c)</u>, Section 1001 of federal Crimes and Criminal Procedure) (JCAR, Board): Changed "USC" to "U.S.C."; updated the *United States Code* reference to the latest version available.
- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(c), federal Clean Water Act (CWA)</u> (JCAR, Board): Changed "USC" to "U.S.C."; updated the *United States Code* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(c), section 204(b) of the federal Clean Water Act (CWA) (JCAR, Board): Changed "USC" to "U.S.C."; updated the *United States Code* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(c), section 212(2) of the federal Clean Water Act (JCAR, Board): Changed "USC" to "U.S.C."; updated the *United States Code* reference to the latest version available.
- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(c), section 307(b), (c), and (d) of the federal Clean Water Act</u> (JCAR, Board): Changed "USC" to "U.S.C."; updated the *United States Code* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(c), section 308 of the federal Clean Water Act (JCAR, Board): Changed "USC" to "U.S.C."; updated the *United States Code* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(c), section 309(c)(4) of the federal Clean Water Act (JCAR, Board): Changed "USC" to "U.S.C."; updated the *United States Code* reference to the latest version available.
- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(c), section 309(c)(6) of the federal Clean Water Act</u> (JCAR, Board): Changed "USC" to "U.S.C."; updated the *United States Code* reference to the latest version available.
- 35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(c), section 405 of the federal Clean Water Act (JCAR, Board): Changed "USC" to "U.S.C."; updated the *United States Code* reference to the latest version available.
- <u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(c), subtitles C and D of the federal Resource Conservation and</u> <u>Recovery Act</u> (JCAR, Board): Changed "USC" to "U.S.C."; updated the *United States Code* reference to the latest version available.

<u>Table 3:</u> <u>Requested Revision Not Made on Final Adoption</u>

<u>35 Ill. Adm. Code 310.107(b), 40 CFR 136</u> (JCAR): Update the *Code of Federal Regulations* reference to "(2021)."

Response: The 2020 edition is still the latest version available.